of the value of the Contract as the Purchaser shall specify in the Purchase order 

g. The Purchaser reserves the right to place order on the successful tenderer for 
additional quantity up to 25% of the quantity offered by them at the rates quoted 

5.3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  

a. EMD of Rs. 12,00,000.00/- (Twelve Lakh Rupees Only) shall be made through Bank 
Guarantee in favour of “NewSpace India Limited.” towards bidder participation for 
this RFP.  

b. No exemption for submitting the EMD will be given to any private organisation/ NGE 
(MSME related guidelines will apply).